21
LTIMATE
TOOLSUBACK
The Ultimate Back line brings together the innovative UX Tool-holders and
USPOT & UCHAMF inserts to redefine machining precision. Featuring a patented
hydraulic mechanism that ingeniously uses the machine’s coolant liquid, this
system delivers exceptional control over insert movement.
THE RESULT - Unparalleled accuracy, repeatability, and streamlined operations

 	 USPOT INSERTS CODING SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS AND IDENTIFICATION:
27
HOW TO ORDER A USPOT INSERT TO MATCH YOUR APPLICATION
 	 CHOOSE THE APPROPRIATE TOOL-HOLDER BASED ON THE PILOT HOLE DIAMETER.
	 For instance, if the pilot hole diameter is 8.5 mm, select the UX2080, which supports a minimum
	 diameter (Ødmin) of 8 mm.
 	 SPECIFY THE REQUIRED PARAMETERS FOR THE USPOT INSERT, including the pilot-hole
	 diameter, counter-bore or spotface diameter, corner radius, chip-former and coating according to
	 coding system page 26.
 	 FILL IN THE RELEVANT DETAILS FOR THE USPOT INSERT description as outlined in the coding
	 system below.
 	 ENSURE COMPATIBILITY BETWEEN THE USPOT INSERT SERIES AND THE CORRESPONDING
	 UX TOOL-HOLDER. The series of the insert must match the series of the UX tool-holder.
The USPOT inserts are available only as semi-standard solutions tailored to customer
applications.
USPOT INSERT
IMPORTANT NOTES:
USPOT - EXAMPLE FOR ORDERING SEMI-STANDARD INSERT:
Here is an example of coding a semi-standard USPOT insert for the application shown below:
1. Ød	 = 8.7mm (0.343")
2. ØD	= 17.6mm (0.693")
3. R 	 = 0.2mm (0.032")
4. Material: AISI 4340 / 34CrNiMo6 (1.6582) / SNCM439, tempered to 42 HR
The recommended tool-holder is UX2080 / UX-d080-B-C16-H62-L115.
The corresponding insert is US-d087-D176-B-R02-ML-NCT
Ensure that the pilot-hole length (L) is less than or equal to the RFC (Relief For
Cutting) L<RFC ,as specified in the UBACK tool-holders table pages 28-29.
If you need further assistance, please don't hesitate to contact us:
Providing an application drawing or sketch, the raw material specifications,
and any other relevant information will help us assist you more effectively.
28
STANDARD TOOL-HOLDERS WITH USPOT INSERTS (mm)
-
(1) FL – Folding Length.
(2) RFC – Relief For Cutting.
(3) LTB – (Length to bottom) parameter varies between USPOT and UCHAMF inserts.
(4) The achieved tolerance for the counterbore or spotface diameter ØD is +0.1 mm (0.004").
(5) The insert series must match the series of the tool-holder.
(6) Piston plug for adapting various coolant systems (refer to page 37).
NOTE  Tool-holders and inserts are sold separately.
UX Tool-holder Spare Parts:
	 Hex L-Key - SP0105 0.050"   1 + 1 /16 /1 + 9/16
	 Insert Clamping Screw - according to the table above.
	 Pin - UX0003
Ød min.
PILOT
HOLE
SKU
TOOL-
HOLDER
DESCRIPTION
TOOL-HOLDER
ØDS
h6
FL RFC H L L1 LTB1
USPOT
ØD
max.
PISTON
PLUG
INSERTING
CLAMPING
SCREW
MxPxL(mm)
  SERIES
8 UX2080 UX-d080-B-C16-H62-L115 16 17 43 62 115 53 6.8 18.5
UX0011/
M5x0.8x6
UX0005/
M2.5x0.35x7B
B
9 UX2090 UX-d090-B-C16-H62-L115 16 17.8 43 62 115 53 6.8 21 B
10 UX2100 UX-d100-B-C16-H62-L115 16 18.8 43 62 115 53 6.8 23 B